
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Cirencester Car Club Ltd 
 

Corinium Stages 2013 
 

A round of three major championships 
 CMSG Stage Rally Championship 

In association with BP Motor Bodybuilders & Engineers 

Subaru WRC Spares ASWMC Sealed Surface Stage Rally Championship 
Hamilton Classic ACSMC Rally Championship 

 
 

Saturday 4th May 
Down Ampney Airfield 

 
 
 Photo - EDP 2013 Corinium Stages Winners 

Tristan Bailey & James How 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



A Car No Name Car Total

1st 50 Chris Butcher & Karen Phelps Suzuki Swift GTI 01:02:30

2nd 32 Craig Cameron & Stuart Cameron Vauxhall Nova 01:02:40

3rd 41 Nick Mauger & Dan Cammanck Nissan Micra 01:02:45

4th 54 Paul Davis & Keith Richings Vauxhall Corsa 01:04:28

5th 33 Nigel Jenkins & Karen Watts Vauxhall Nova 01:04:56

6th 31 Les Skeet & Gary Whittington Vauxhall Nova 01:07:02

7th 58 Nigel Fox & Christopher Lear Nissan Micra 01:09:19

8th 64 Graeme Ross & Jamie Idsley Peugeot 205 01:09:38



B Car No Name Car Total

1st 18 Ian Mundell & Dale Gordon Vauxhall Astra 01:02:19

2nd 21 Robert Blake & Jennie Blake Citroen C2 01:04:04

3rd 42 Gordon Leigh & Linda Leigh Vauxhall Nova 01:04:57

4th 34 Steve Candy & Sylvia Candy Ford Escort GT 01:05:09

5th 62 Brian Stevens & Matt Carter Honda  Civic 01:05:15

6th 38 Richard Phillipson & Stefan Arndt Honda  Civic 01:06:05

7th 36 Mike Dunning & Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205GTI 01:06:33

8th 53 Stuart Anderson & Jack Anderson Toyota Corolla 01:06:35

9th 55 Martin Walters & Courtney Walters Peugeot 205GTI 01:06:59

10th 29 Russell Roberts & Andrew Crittle Peugeot 205GTI 01:08:07

11th 47 Mike Griffin & Marcus Morphew Peugeot 205GTI 01:11:07



C Car No Name Car Total

1st 35 Dean Davies & Lewis Mason Ford  Escort 01:02:31

2nd 63 Oliver Keats & Ross Whittock Peugeot 205GTI 01:02:34

3rd 30 Adrian Griffiths & Karolina Kunigiskyte Peugeot 206 01:03:18

4th 11 Mark Holmes & Melanie Holmes Ford Escort Mk ll 01:03:27

5th 9 Brian Davis & Ian Davis Ford Escort MkII 01:03:48

6th 39 David Martin & Don Mayo Peugot 205GTI 01:06:49

7th 52 Paul Percival & David Percival Ford Escort Mk2 01:12:08

8th 60 Brett Daniels & Paul Sheeham Peugeot 205GTI 01:12:50

9th 45 Andrew Thomas & Carl Thomas Ford Escort Mk ll 01:13:22



D Car No Name Car Total

1st 6 Oliver Davies & Ben Davies Ford  Escort Mk ll 00:59:11

2nd 7 Tim Freeman & Mike Mitchell Ford Escort MkII 01:00:26

3rd 10 Ron Aiken & Brian Neale Ford Escort Mk1 01:01:39

4th 25 Dean Jones & David Ruck Ford Escort Mk ll 01:03:59

5th 37 John Howells & Tony Bounds Ford Escort RS2000 01:05:57

6th 43 Neil Fayers & Lizzy Brain Ford  Escort 01:09:50



E Car No Name Car Total

1st 3 Tristan Bailey & James How Mitsubishi WRC04 00:55:56

2nd 2 Gary Le Coadou & Paul Hollingham Toyota Corolla 00:55:59

3rd 1 Martyn England & Dawn England Misubishi Evo9 00:56:39

4th 26 Mark Chapman & Kevin Harbour Subaru Impreza Type R 00:57:38

5th 5 Trevor Martin & Ray Cleghorn Subaru Impreza 00:58:46

6th 20 Tim Purvey & David Gregory Subaru Impreza 00:59:50

7th 65 Oliver Hopkins & Philip Hopkins Misubishi Evo 6 01:00:27

8th 48 Keith Thomas & Gavin Bull Landrover Freelander 01:06:42



F Car No Name Car Total

1st 57 Simon Pickering & John Brindley Ford Escort MkI 01:05:20



Car No Name Car Class STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6 STAGE 7 STAGE 8 PENALTIES TOTAL

1st 3 Tristan Bailey & James How Mitsubishi WRC04 E 07:11 06:23 06:38 06:44 07:45 07:32 06:55 06:48 00:55:56

2nd 2 Gary Le Coadou & Paul Hollingham Toyota Corolla E 07:15 06:21 06:34 06:48 07:45 07:31 06:53 06:52 00:55:59

3rd 1 Martyn England & Dawn England Misubishi Evo9 E 06:58 06:28 06:38 06:51 07:59 07:35 07:04 07:06 00:56:39

4th 26 Mark Chapman & Kevin Harbour Subaru Impreza Type R E 07:20 06:34 06:46 06:48 08:02 07:45 07:12 07:11 00:57:38

5th 5 Trevor Martin & Ray Cleghorn Subaru Impreza E 07:17 06:42 06:46 06:58 08:15 07:56 07:28 07:24 00:58:46

6th 6 Oliver Davies & Ben Davies Ford  Escort Mk ll D 07:29 06:46 07:00 07:03 08:09 07:59 07:24 07:21 00:59:11

7th 20 Tim Purvey & David Gregory Subaru Impreza E 07:54 06:45 07:04 06:53 08:24 08:00 07:26 07:24 00:59:50

8th 7 Tim Freeman & Mike Mitchell Ford Escort MkII D 07:43 06:54 07:07 07:11 08:20 08:11 07:33 07:27 01:00:26

9th 65 Oliver Hopkins & Philip Hopkins Misubishi Evo 6 E 07:40 06:52 07:06 06:58 08:26 08:14 07:40 07:31 01:00:27

10th 10 Ron Aiken & Brian Neale Ford Escort Mk1 D 07:46 06:57 07:14 07:16 08:42 08:19 07:45 07:40 01:01:39

11th 18 Ian Mundell & Dale Gordon Vauxhall Astra B 07:52 07:00 07:15 07:10 08:42 08:26 07:55 07:59 01:02:19

12th 50 Chris Butcher & Karen Phelps Suzuki Swift GTI A 08:03 07:06 07:13 07:11 08:47 08:37 07:51 07:42 01:02:30

13th 35 Dean Davies & Lewis Mason Ford  Escort C 08:01 07:01 07:11 07:20 08:39 08:31 07:55 07:53 01:02:31

14th 63 Oliver Keats & Ross Whittock Peugeot 205GTI C 07:29 07:06 07:18 07:12 08:44 08:34 08:12 07:59 01:02:34

15th 32 Craig Cameron & Stuart Cameron Vauxhall Nova A 08:21 07:01 07:08 07:19 08:45 08:27 07:55 07:44 01:02:40

16th 41 Nick Mauger & Dan Cammanck Nissan Micra A 07:53 07:11 07:11 07:07 08:46 08:28 08:00 08:09 01:02:45

17th 30 Adrian Griffiths & Karolina Kunigiskyte Peugeot 206 C 07:57 07:04 07:22 07:17 08:54 08:34 08:12 07:58 01:03:18

18th 11 Mark Holmes & Melanie Holmes Ford Escort Mk ll C 08:07 07:02 07:15 07:20 08:30 08:21 09:05 07:47 01:03:27

19th 9 Brian Davis & Ian Davis Ford Escort MkII C 07:47 07:09 08:19 07:15 08:19 08:07 07:40 07:32 00:01:40 01:03:48

20th 25 Dean Jones & David Ruck Ford Escort Mk ll D 08:32 07:26 07:24 07:22 09:03 08:29 08:00 07:43 01:03:59

21st 21 Robert Blake & Jennie Blake Citroen C2 B 07:58 07:04 07:24 07:27 09:11 08:47 08:09 08:04 01:04:04

22nd 54 Paul Davis & Keith Richings Vauxhall Corsa A 07:50 07:14 07:29 07:22 09:02 08:53 08:24 08:14 01:04:28

23rd 33 Nigel Jenkins & Karen Watts Vauxhall Nova A 07:58 07:11 07:16 07:14 08:44 10:25 08:09 07:59 01:04:56

24th 42 Gordon Leigh & Linda Leigh Vauxhall Nova B 08:09 07:15 07:33 07:33 09:05 08:48 08:20 08:14 01:04:57

25th 34 Steve Candy & Sylvia Candy Ford Escort GT B 08:14 07:20 07:37 07:31 09:08 08:49 08:19 08:11 01:05:09

26th 62 Brian Stevens & Matt Carter Honda  Civic B 07:26 07:10 07:22 07:15 11:04 08:49 08:08 08:01 01:05:15

27th 57 Simon Pickering & John Brindley Ford Escort MkI F 08:37 07:17 07:37 07:36 09:05 08:49 08:15 08:04 01:05:20

28th 37 John Howells & Tony Bounds Ford Escort RS2000 D 08:30 07:25 07:42 07:30 09:12 08:58 08:23 08:17 01:05:57

29th 38 Richard Phillipson & Stefan Arndt Honda  Civic B 08:13 07:21 07:46 07:30 09:13 09:03 08:35 08:24 01:06:05

30th 36 Mike Dunning & Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205GTI B 08:28 07:32 07:47 07:41 09:14 09:05 08:28 08:18 01:06:33

31st 53 Stuart Anderson & Jack Anderson Toyota Corolla B 08:01 07:23 07:40 07:41 09:22 09:22 08:37 08:29 01:06:35

32nd 48 Keith Thomas & Gavin Bull Landrover Freelander E 08:15 07:28 07:50 07:38 09:14 09:05 08:35 08:37 01:06:42

33rd 39 David Martin & Don Mayo Peugot 205GTI C 08:32 07:30 07:38 07:35 09:18 09:27 08:28 08:21 01:06:49

34th 55 Martin Walters & Courtney Walters Peugeot 205GTI B 08:10 07:46 07:43 07:43 09:22 09:12 08:35 08:28 01:06:59

35th 31 Les Skeet & Gary Whittington Vauxhall Nova A 07:50 12:57 07:03 06:59 08:28 08:17 07:48 07:40 01:07:02

36th 29 Russell Roberts & Andrew Crittle Peugeot 205GTI B 09:16 07:32 07:45 07:44 09:28 09:18 08:34 08:30 01:08:07

37th 58 Nigel Fox & Christopher Lear Nissan Micra A 08:24 07:44 08:03 07:56 09:57 09:43 08:51 08:41 01:09:19

38th 64 Graeme Ross & Jamie Idsley Peugeot 205 A 08:23 08:18 08:15 07:57 09:35 09:27 08:54 08:49 01:09:38

39th 43 Neil Fayers & Lizzy Brain Ford  Escort D 08:00 07:11 07:19 14:00 08:45 08:29 08:03 08:03 01:09:50

40th 47 Mike Griffin & Marcus Morphew Peugeot 205GTI B 09:09 07:50 08:12 08:04 09:59 09:40 09:05 09:08 01:11:07

41st 52 Paul Percival & David Percival Ford Escort Mk2 C 08:01 07:24 07:32 07:39 15:56 08:58 08:21 08:17 01:12:08

42nd 60 Brett Daniels & Paul Sheeham Peugeot 205GTI C 07:50 07:15 07:29 07:22 09:22 17:00 08:20 08:12 01:12:50

43rd 45 Andrew Thomas & Carl Thomas Ford Escort Mk ll C 08:13 07:13 07:34 07:26 17:00 09:14 08:23 08:19 01:13:22

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Overall Times



Number Of Retiries 18 Number Of Disqualified 0 Number Withdrawn 2

CAR NO NAME CAR STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6 STAGE 7

24 Simon Doudswell & Pete Souerby Subaru Impreza 07:56 06:58 07:11 07:18 08:40 08:20 07:46 RETIRED ON STAGE 8

56 Colin Penman & Glyn Thomas Vauxhall Astra 08:14 07:20 07:34 07:33 08:57 17:00 08:27 RETIRED ON STAGE 8

8 Richard Edwards & Zoe Edwards Ford Escort 07:34 06:45 07:01 07:04 08:24 08:02 RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 7

40 Kevin Metcalfe & Emma Kevin Vauxhall Astra GTE 08:26 07:14 07:25 09:06 08:51 11:02 RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 7

14 Andy Gwynne & Rob Cook Citroen Saxo 07:34 06:47 06:58 07:01 16:06 RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 6

17 Peter Self & Mike Gray Subaru Imprezza 07:42 06:52 07:15 07:06 08:56 RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 6

49 Jacques Jensen & Daniel Stanton MG ZR 07:57 07:14 07:32 07:21 09:03 RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 6

16 Robert Davies & Fiona Scarrett Ford Focus RWD 08:12 07:19 07:38 07:40 RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 5

27 Jim Boxall & Allan Brown Peugeot 205GTI 09:03 07:45 08:07 07:51 RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 5

4 Spencer Chard & David Tortoishell Subaru Imprezza 06:57 06:29 RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 3

15 Scott Barnes & Andy Hall Opel Corsa 07:55 06:59 RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 3

19 Chris Selfe & Paul Lowman BMW M£ Compact 08:21 07:07 RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 3

44 Rob Aslett & Ashley Aslett Peugeot 205 08:09 07:21 RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 3

12 Richard Baker & Roger Makin Ford Escort 08:03 RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 2

13 Ray Read & Stuart Anderson-Peters Audi Quattro 07:33 RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 2

23 David Attiwell & Keith Emery Vauxhall Astra 08:08 RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 2

59 Alison Lock & Jeff Brown Citroen Saxo 08:06 RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 2

28 John Oldrieve & Chris Henley Toyota Starlet RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 1

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A ### #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A ### #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A ### #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A ### #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A ### #N/A

CAR NO NAME CAR

22 Tony Munden & Dan Hutghins Subaru Impreza WITHDRAWN

46 Gordon Thomas & Simon Ford Ford Escort Mk ll WITHDRAWN

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A



No Name Car Class Total

1st 5 Trevor Martin & Ray Cleghorn Subaru Impreza E 00:58:46

2nd 62 Brian Stevens & Matt Carter Honda  Civic B 01:05:15

3rd 38 Richard Phillipson & Stefan Arndt Honda  Civic B 01:06:05

4th 39 David Martin & Don Mayo Peugot 205GTI C 01:06:49

5th 60 Brett Daniels & Paul Sheeham Peugeot 205GTI C 01:12:50

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

No Name Car Class Total

1st 1 Martyn England & Dawn England Misubishi Evo9 E 00:56:39

2nd 18 Ian Mundell & Dale Gordon Vauxhall Astra B 01:02:19

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

No Name Car Class Total

1st 2 Gary Le Coadou & Paul Hollingham Toyota Corolla E 00:55:59

2nd 35 Dean Davies & Lewis Mason Ford  Escort C 01:02:31

3rd 32 Craig Cameron & Stuart Cameron Vauxhall Nova A 01:02:40

4th 9 Brian Davis & Ian Davis Ford Escort MkII C 01:03:48

5th 54 Paul Davis & Keith Richings Vauxhall Corsa A 01:04:28

6th 42 Gordon Leigh & Linda Leigh Vauxhall Nova B 01:04:57

7th 37 John Howells & Tony Bounds Ford Escort RS2000 D 01:05:57

8th 53 Stuart Anderson & Jack Anderson Toyota Corolla B 01:06:35

9th 55 Martin Walters & Courtney Walters Peugeot 205GTI B 01:06:59

10th 43 Neil Fayers & Lizzy Brain Ford  Escort D 01:09:50

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

ASWMC

CMSG

ACSMC



 

DAVE & LEE KEDWARD 

B P MOTOR BODYBUILDERS 

& ENGINEERS 

All Insurance Work Undertaken 
Full Jig Facilities   Low Bake Oven 

Personal Service   Recovery 
Rally Car Preparation & Repair 

All Work Guaranteed 
Rally Cars & Parts Bought for Cash 

The Runnings 

Runnings Road, 

Cheltenham, Glos 

GL51 9RQ 

Tel & Fax 

01242 245698 

 

 

 

PANEL BEATING 

SPRAYING 

JIG WORK 

MECHANICAL 

MOT 

WELDING 
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